
Southwestern Hanover IHSAA Cross Country Sectional
Hanover College, Hanover, IN

Oct. 10, 2015

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Jennings County 50 6 7 10 11 16 22 28 22:25.7 0:48.5
2Q* Southwestern (Hanover 70 4 8 14 19 25 27 32 23:00.1 2:54.6
3* Switzerland County 70 2 5 13 24 26 35 39 22:50.1 4:31.3
4Q Silver Creek 82 12 15 17 18 20 23 36 23:00.7 0:59.2
5Q Charlestown 133 3 29 31 33 37 41 44 24:52.8 5:12.2
6 Henryville 146 1 9 43 45 48 26:57.6 13:19.0
7 Austin 188 30 34 38 40 46 27:18.2 5:53.7
8 Scottsburg 209 21 42 47 49 50 31:33.1 16:31.9

Incomplete Teams: Madison Consolidated, New Washington, Shawe Memorial

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1Q. Jennings County
6 Ashley Heindel, 9 22:07.3
7 Olivia Heaton, 12 22:11.5
10 Nicole Richardson, 1122:26.0
11 Emilee Greathouse, 12

22:27.9
16 Sydney Taylor, 11 22:55.7
22 Autumn Thomas, 12 23:51.7
28 Alana Daeger, 9 25:05.3

Total Time = 1:52:08.4     Total Places = 50

2Q*. Southwestern (Hanover
4 Rebekah Anderson, 12

21:49.6
8 Michaela Mahoney, 11

22:21.3
14 Taylor Cole, 10 22:49.0
19 Carolina Curioni, 12 23:16.1
25 Jayla Watson, 12 24:44.1
27 Hannah Shaffer, 11 24:58.4
32 Katherine Sampson, 10

25:33.0
Total Time = 1:55:00.1     Total Places = 70

3*. Switzerland County
2 Whitley Schirmer, 11 20:14.5
5 Cameron Ray, 11 22:02.3
13 Leah Anders, 9 22:41.9
24 Moriah Northcutt, 11 24:25.8
26 Maggie Clayton, 9 24:45.8
35 Zoe Cole, 9 26:00.9
39 Sydney Thomas, 9 27:04.2

PLACE FINISHER TIME

Total Time = 1:54:10.3     Total Places = 70

4Q. Silver Creek
12 Grace Sherrow, 9 22:30.0
15 Riley Allred, 11 22:51.9
17 Chelsea Whalen, 12 23:00.3
18 Alyssa Schafsnitz, 10 23:11.9
20 Emory Lewis, 12 23:29.2
23 Kaytlin Futter, 9 24:19.8
36 Brooke Proctor, 9 26:05.3

Total Time = 1:55:03.3     Total Places = 82

5Q. Charlestown
3 Katie Rhodes, 10 21:24.7
29 Alexis Gurr, 9 25:12.9
31 Kelsey Lakes, 10 25:25.3
33 Erin Kimbrell, 10 25:44.0
37 Gabrielle Gagnon, 10 26:36.8
41 Piper Clark, 11 27:40.1
44 Isabella Golja, 10 29:28.9

Total Time = 2:04:23.7     Total Places = 133

6. Henryville
1 Anastacia Greene, 11 20:03.1
9 Jamee Guernsey, 12 22:25.0
43 Rachel Amos, 12 28:53.6
45 Alyssa Scott, 12 30:04.2
48 Lexie Daulton, 10 33:22.0

Total Time = 2:14:47.9     Total Places = 146



7. Austin
30 Treasure Cole, 11 25:15.3
34 Elizabeth Derringer, 1225:57.2
38 Abigail Hargrave, 9 26:56.6
40 Braedy Hall, 11 27:12.6
46 Jacee Epperson, 10 31:09.0

Total Time = 2:16:30.7     Total Places = 188

8. Scottsburg
21 Jena Livesay, 10 23:33.8
42 Savannah Fettig, 9 27:53.7
47 Sarah Hall, 10 31:34.3
49 Rachael Pelfrey, 10 34:37.8
50 Baylee Ashley, 9 40:05.7

Total Time = 2:37:45.3     Total Places = 209

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1Q 1 Anastacia Greene, 11 20:03.1 Henryville
2 2 Whitley Schirmer, 11 20:14.5 Switzerland County
3Q Olivia Graebe, 11 20:44.5 New Washington
4Q Ashlee Allen, 12 20:59.9 Madison Consolidated
5 3 Katie Rhodes, 10 21:24.7 Charlestown
6 4 Rebekah Anderson, 12 21:49.6 Southwestern (Hanover
7 5 Cameron Ray, 11 22:02.3 Switzerland County
8 6 Ashley Heindel, 9 22:07.3 Jennings County
9 7 Olivia Heaton, 12 22:11.5 Jennings County
10 8 Michaela Mahoney, 11 22:21.3 Southwestern (Hanover
11Q 9 Jamee Guernsey, 12 22:25.0 Henryville
12 10 Nicole Richardson, 11 22:26.0 Jennings County
13 11 Emilee Greathouse, 12 22:27.9 Jennings County
14 12 Grace Sherrow, 9 22:30.0 Silver Creek
15 13 Leah Anders, 9 22:41.9 Switzerland County
16 14 Taylor Cole, 10 22:49.0 Southwestern (Hanover
17 15 Riley Allred, 11 22:51.9 Silver Creek
18 16 Sydney Taylor, 11 22:55.7 Jennings County
19 17 Chelsea Whalen, 12 23:00.3 Silver Creek
20 18 Alyssa Schafsnitz, 10 23:11.9 Silver Creek
21 19 Carolina Curioni, 12 23:16.1 Southwestern (Hanover
22 20 Emory Lewis, 12 23:29.2 Silver Creek
23Q 21 Jena Livesay, 10 23:33.8 Scottsburg
24 22 Autumn Thomas, 12 23:51.7 Jennings County
25 23 Kaytlin Futter, 9 24:19.8 Silver Creek
26 24 Moriah Northcutt, 11 24:25.8 Switzerland County
27 25 Jayla Watson, 12 24:44.1 Southwestern (Hanover
28 26 Maggie Clayton, 9 24:45.8 Switzerland County
29 27 Hannah Shaffer, 11 24:58.4 Southwestern (Hanover
30Q Alysa Goins, 10 24:59.4 Madison Consolidated
31 28 Alana Daeger, 9 25:05.3 Jennings County
32Q Hope Griffith, 9 25:09.3 New Washington
33 29 Alexis Gurr, 9 25:12.9 Charlestown
34Q 30 Treasure Cole, 11 25:15.3 Austin
35Q Sarelia rios Garcia, 12

25:15.4 Shawe Memorial
36 31 Kelsey Lakes, 10 25:25.3 Charlestown
37 32 Katherine Sampson, 1025:33.0 Southwestern (Hanover
38 33 Erin Kimbrell, 10 25:44.0 Charlestown
39Q 34 Elizabeth Derringer, 12

25:57.2 Austin
40 35 Zoe Cole, 9 26:00.9 Switzerland County
41 36 Brooke Proctor, 9 26:05.3 Silver Creek



42 37 Gabrielle Gagnon, 10 26:36.8 Charlestown
43 Grace Spencer, 12 26:38.8 Madison Consolidated
44 38 Abigail Hargrave, 9 26:56.6 Austin
45 39 Sydney Thomas, 9 27:04.2 Switzerland County
46 40 Braedy Hall, 11 27:12.6 Austin
47 41 Piper Clark, 11 27:40.1 Charlestown
48 42 Savannah Fettig, 9 27:53.7 Scottsburg
49 Megan Hesse, 10 28:24.4 Shawe Memorial
50 Megan Hill, 11 28:40.4 Shawe Memorial
51 43 Rachel Amos, 12 28:53.6 Henryville
52 44 Isabella Golja, 10 29:28.9 Charlestown
53 Emilea Wright, 10 29:51.4 New Washington
54 Mackenzie Ott, 11 29:54.0 Shawe Memorial
55 45 Alyssa Scott, 12 30:04.2 Henryville
56 46 Jacee Epperson, 10 31:09.0 Austin
57 47 Sarah Hall, 10 31:34.3 Scottsburg
58 48 Lexie Daulton, 10 33:22.0 Henryville
59 Erin Daniels, 9 34:10.5 New Washington
60 49 Rachael Pelfrey, 10 34:37.8 Scottsburg
61 50 Baylee Ashley, 9 40:05.7 Scottsburg

61 finishers among Open Women
0 male finishers
61 female finishers
61 total finishers


